VIA CERTIFIED OR REGISTERED MAIL:
Return Receipt Requested.
SPRINT PCS

 

Re: SprintPCS - 

Notification - Consumer Legal Remedies Act and Unfair Business Practices Act

Customer Name: ________________

Account Number ________________

Dear Sprint:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that this letter constitutes notice under the Consumer Legal Remedies Act, ("CLRA") Civil Code Section 1750, et seq., pursuant specifically to Civil Code Section 1782 notifying you of your company's violation of said Act and of a demand that you remedy such violation within 30 days or less from your receipt of this letter.

Please be advised that the following unfair methods of competition or unfair or deceptive acts of practices were undertaken by SprintPCS with regard to the offering of wireless residential phone service in California. SprintPCS's violations include, but are not necessarily limited to the several prohibited practices under section 1750 -- namely, the unauthorized removal of calling plans and resulting unfair and fraudulent billing of those customers under the "Pioneer Plan." It was expressly represented to me that if I signed a contract with SprintPCS under the introductory Pioneer Plan that I would never be charged a monthly fee so long as I was a customer. In reliance on this, and other, express representations, I signed up as a SprintPCS customer. On or about late 1999 early 2000 SprintPCS began charging me $______ per month for the service I was promised would be free. When I contacted SprintPCS to resolve the matter they informed me was "no longer eligible" for the Pioneer Plan.

Based upon the above, demand is hereby made that you correct, repair and reimburse me for the charges that were subject to the alleged violations of section 1750.

In specific, SprintPCS has violated the following provisions:

Sections 1750(a)(2); 1750(a)(3); 1750(a)(5); and 1770(a)(14). Please be advised that while I specifically allege these violations, you are hereby notified that all potential related claims under the Consumer Legal Remedies Act may be implicated by the conduct and acts referred to herein.

Based upon these claims I specifically request that you take the following action in order to prevent further violations of law:

· Refund all monthly fees paid to-date.

· Immediately cease billing any monthly service or similarly labeled charges and supply written proof, to me that these charges have ceased and will not be charged to in the future and that I have been "reinstated" under the Pioneer Plan.

Please be advised that your failure to comply with this request within thirty (30) days may subject you to the following remedies, which are available for a violation of the Consumer Legal Remedies Act.

(1) The actual damages suffered;

(2) An order enjoining you for such methods, act or practices

(3) For restitution of property (when applicable);

(4) Punitive Damages;

(5) Any other relief which the court deems proper; and 

(6) Court costs and attorneys' fees.

California Law. A failure to provide, within thirty (30) days, the remedies set forth above will be considered to be a denial of this claim.

Finally, please be advised that any consumer entitled to bring an action against Sprint PCS may, if the unlawful method, act or practice has caused damage to other consumers in a similar situation, bring an action on behalf of himself and such other consumers to recover damages or obtain relief.

This letter will constitute FURTHER NOTICE that SprintPCS's actions as set forth above constitute violations of California's Business and Professions Code Sections 17200 and 17500 (Unfair Business Practices and False Advertising) as unfair business acts and practices.

Sincerely,

 

___________________

